PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BOARD APPOINTMENT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: January 23, 2024

Submitted By: County Administration

Advisory Board Name: Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to ratify: the following Palm Beach County League of Cities (League) representatives to the Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council (TCRPC), beginning January 23, 2024 to December 31, 2024:

Nominees	Seat No.	Representing
Regular appointments:	4	Village of Mollington
Anne Gerwig, Mayor Jeff Hmara, Councilman	4 5 7	Village of Wellington Village of Royal Palm Beach
John Linden, Commissioner Chelsea Reed, Vice Mayor	/ 8	Town of Lake Park City of Palm Beach Gardens
Alternate appointments:		
Joseph Peduzzi, Commissioner Regina Bohlen, Vice Mayor	4A 5A	City of West Palm Beach City of Pahokee
Herman Robinson, Commissioner Deborah Searcy, Mayor	7A 8A	City of Lake Worth Beach Town of North Palm Beach

Summary: TCRPC discusses local government comprehensive plans, developments of regional impact and other regional planning activities. In accordance with the TCRPC Rules of Order, the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) appointed its members and alternates for the coming year. The TCRPC Rules of Order also require the League to appoint municipal representatives and for the BCC to ratify them. The League appointed the above municipal representatives. There are currently two (2) seats that are vacant. Countywide (DL)

Background and Justification: The TCRPC Organizational Rules provide that the BCC appoint three BCC members and three BCC alternates to the Council each year. Additionally, the BCC ratifies the Palm Beach County League of Cities municipal representatives and alternates. The only restriction on both the members and alternates is that they are elected officials. The TCRPC is charged with discussion of local government comprehensive plans, developments of regional impact, and other regional planning activities, and has requested the BCC ratify the municipal representatives appointed by the League.

Attachment:

1. Correspondence from League of Cities regarding TCRPC municipal representatives

Recommended by:	Allandes	1/3/24
	Agenda Çoordinator	Date
Approved By:	mti	
	Assistant County Attorney	Date

Other Department Review:

Department Director

Α.